Fluke—Modular Test Leads, TL221, TL222, TL224

PRA number

2004/6926

Published date

Product description

TL221, TL222 and TL224 test leads, manufactured between December 2002 and October 2003. The three affected models are: TL221 Straight to Straight, TL222 Right to Right, TL224 Right to Straight.

What are the defects?

TL221, TL222 and TL224 test leads, manufactured between December 2002 and October 2003, may have a faulty connection that could cause the tester to not indicate that voltage or current is present. This could place the user in a potentially hazardous situation.

What are the hazards?

Electric Shock.

What should consumers do?

Stop using the affected TL221, TL222 and TL224 test leads. Verify that your leads are affected by this recall by visiting the Company's website. www.fluke.com/TL22Xreturns. Return your test leads to your local Fluke sales representative for free replacement.

Supplier

Fluke Australia Pty Ltd

Where the product was sold

Nationally

Responsible regulator

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Product category